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Q1 Select your category

Answered: 253  Skipped: 0

Weighted
Average
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Men of Dartmouth 91.70% 232
Women Exchange Students at Dartmouth 8.30% 21
TOTAL 253
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Q2 How would you rate your Dartmouth Experience?

Answered: 232  Skipped: 21

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 FANTASTIC TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
MISERABLE
(no 0.00% 1.72% 3.02% 6.03% 21.12% 34.91% 33.19%
label) 0 4 7 14 49 81 e 232 5.84
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Q3 Are you proud you attended Dartmouth?

Answered: 232  Skipped: 21

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NOT REALLY 2 3 4 5 6 7 OH, YES! TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 1.72% 0.00%  0.86%  2.59%  4.74%  21.98% 68.10%
4 0 2 6 11 51 158 232 6.47
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Q4 Do you still feel a connection to the college?

Answered: 231  Skipped: 22

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 FORGET 2 3 4 5 6 7 BLEED TOTAL WEIGHTED
IT GREEN AVERAGE
(no 1.73% 5.63% 6.49% 16.45% 33.33% 22.94% 13.42%
label) 4 13 15 38 77 53 31 231
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ANSWER CHOICES
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Q5 If you could do it all over, would you go to Dartmouth?

Answered: 229  Skipped: 24

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
86.03% 197
13.97% 32

229
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Q6 Do you think you took good advantage of the educational opportunities

at Dartmouth?

Answered: 232  Skipped: 21

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NO 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOTAL  WEIGHTED
WAY ABSOLUTELY AVERAGE
(no 0.43% 5.17% 12.50%  19.40%  22.84%  20.69% 18.97%
label) 1 12 29 45 53 48 44 232
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Q7 How would you rate your social life at Dartmouth?

Answered: 228  Skipped: 25

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NOT SO 2 3 4 5 6 7 A TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD BLAST AVERAGE
(no 4.82%  10.09%  17.98%  12.72% 24.12%  17.11% 13.16%
label) 11 23 41 29 55 39 30 228

71793
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Q8 Do you think Dartmouth has changed for the better since 19717

Answered: 228  Skipped: 25

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 ALL 2 3 4 5 6 7 MUCH TOTAL WEIGHTED
DOWNHILL BETTER AVERAGE
(no 3.07% 351% 4.39% 21.05% 23.68% 22.81% 21.49%
label) 7 8 10 48 54 52 49 228 5.13
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Q9 Did your Dartmouth experience play an important role in your life’s
work/career?

Answered: 228  Skipped: 25

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NOT SO 2 3 4 5 6 7 MOST TOTAL  WEIGHTED
MUCH CERTAINLY AVERAGE
(no 3.95% 8.33% 4.39% 11.40% 17.98%  18.42% 35.53%
label) 9 19 10 26 41 42 81 228
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Q10 Do you still count a significant number of classmates among your best
friends?

Answered: 227  Skipped: 26
Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES
Yes 39.65% 90
NoO 60.35% 137

TOTAL 227
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Q11 Have you supported the college’s fundraising efforts since
graduation?

Answered: 225  Skipped: 28

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ALMOST TOTAL WEIGHTED
NEVER ALWAYS AVERAGE
(no 3.56% 13.78% 5.78% 9.78% 11.11%  12.44% 43.56%
label) 8 31 13 22 25 28 98 225 5.23
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Q12 Please include any open-ended comments here on your experience at
Dartmouth.

Answered: 71 Skipped: 182
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RESPONSES
Social life, compared to what? Might have been better, might not.

| didn't realize | was there to make personal connections. | got a great education, had a good
time, and did my bit to save the world.

| give to more underfunded causes.
I am sure that the dartmouth experience has improved since going co-ed.

Dartmouth was not a good fit for me. As an educational institution, it changed my life, but
socially and, in all other ways, | didn't fit in. | now realize that much of it was my fault. | was
too young and either unwilling or unable to make Dartmouth work for me. | deeply regret that.

Wish | had done a study abroad term.
The shortfall in my Dartmouth experience is 90% my fault.

Even though | wouldn't count "a significant number of classmates among my best friends".
Many are good (and loyal) friends. Their support of my fund raising efforts has been awe
inspiring.

Only wish | availed myself a bit more of the classroom and other educational opportunities
offered by the greatest liberal arts college in the world.

Dartmouth in 1971 was actually quite anti-intellectual. Most of the changes since then--
particularly coeducation--have improved the College enormously--both socially and
academically.

It set me on my path, personally and professionally, ethically and spiritually.

When | answered "No" on "would | chose Dartmouth if | had to do it all over again, it was not
because of an inherently negative Dartmouth experience, but because a unique family situation
and aspects of my personality would likely have been a healthier choice.

Almost everyone's experience is greatly colored by the groups they associated with. | rowed
on the crew and still see many of them - even out here on the West Coast. When | think of
Dartmouth | think about the crew, my dorm, our house in Vermont, and a few classes where |
had good friends.

I wish | had participated more in the Dartmouth Outing Club. But | still had a great overall
experience.

For a naive kid from the west, the culture shock was unbelievable! Prior to my freshman trip, |
had not known anyone who had attended a prep school nor anyone of the jewish faith. My
experience with the later was very beneficial while the prep school exposure left me very
unimpressed. | loved my experiences with the Outing Club and the ski team but the highlight of
Dartmouth for me was Prof. Rassius and my foreign study in Bourges, France.

After almost 50 years, still some the closest, caring, intelligent, fun-loving people I've ever met

| overwhelmed myself basically taking 3 majors - math, comp sci and even though not listed
as a major, premed. WAY TOO MUCH. Thoroughly enjoyed Senior year when | took interesting
electives and was on Dean's Team all three terms. Until then, it was a slog.

Most of my problems at Dartmouth were of my own making!
1967-1971 were the best years to attend college, ever

Definitely weird to have to hitchhike for blind dates or drive 200 miles to Skidmore. In
retrospect, there is so much more | could have taken advantage of ...even so, was richly
rewarded for having spent 5 years in Hanover . Among other things, | was exposed to brilliance
, and learned, the hard way, that to compete you have to fight, every day, for your place in this
world.

Never said good bye to Dartmouth....only "so long for now", heeding JS Dickey's advice: "in
the Dartmouth fellowship, there is no parting". There are definitely opportunities, like foreign
study, working closely with a professor, certain DOC outlets, that | regret not taking advantage
of.

It was worth every dollar it cost and provided the perspective and opportunities that | value in a
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12/1/2020 12:48 AM
11/30/2020 10:18 PM

11/30/2020 6:24 PM
11/30/2020 4:49 PM
11/30/2020 3:48 PM
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11/30/2020 9:09 AM
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liberal arts education.

| spent junior year and fall of senior year at Vassar--a much healthier environment in terms of
gender relations.

Neither of the friends from my Dartmouth years with whom | have stayed in touch were
classmates; that is, both were enrolled in other classes.

Regarding the question of whether | took advantage of all the educational experiences
Dartmouth had to offer, | think | missed many opportunities. Of course much of this is my own
fault: however, | never had an advisor and | feel an advisor could have helped. | was premed
and so took large science courses and had little close faculty contact. As the first person in
my family to ever go to medical school | felt that in addition to all the premed courses | would
improve my prospects by majoring in Biology. This would have been fine if Biology had been
my inspiration but | basically majored to look good to medical schools which was not
necessary. | missed out on 8 courses | could have taken to broaden my experience in
philosophy, art and literature. | hope you have some form of faculty advisor program for
students now.

What was so great about the Dartmouth experience is that it provided the flexibility and
freedom to learn and develop in so many ways and in so many areas (e.g. academics,
athletics).

Undergraduate experience was quite troubling and embittering, overcome by a wonderful
graduate student experience and a strong sense of gratitude for the college.

I have flippant said that | passed away a Dartmouth liberL education on six, drugs and rock &
roll. I made up for it in earning an M.Ed. & M.Djv. in my twenties.

| felt | was there to learn and study

| wish a truly wise person had instructed me on how best to take advantage of my time there.
But that would have required advice about life in general which not too many people are
qualified to give.

I quickly discovered that | was only comfortable as a maverick within the Dartmouth
community of the day. But my overriding reason for ruing my choice was the absence of
female students.

| feel very blessed to be a Dartmouth graduate and a member of the Class of 1971.

Dartmouth badly needed to be co-ed by the time we were there. Fortunately it became so
almost immediately thereafter.

A wonderful place to be in the late ‘60s, great friendships, but perhaps too much focus on
partying, ala Bones Gate. If | had known | would be doing the Tuck 3/2 program, | would likely
have branched out more academically.

Initially a bit of a shock, social, cultural, geographical, but came to love the place.

Juggling academia, college sports and my personal life was a challenge in managing time
effectively. | learned to filter out the fluff- stuff that was not truly important and to focus on
what mattered. This form of discipline stayed with me throughout my career. The result was
some extra time for my family and myself. | had dinner every evening with my family knowing
that work was only one segment of my life. That simple act improved my family life, gave my
children a better perspective on life and made me and my wife happier.

Unexpectedly, the value of my personal growth and experiences at Dartmouth were at least on
a par with the academic component, and probably even more significant for life enhancement.

| didn't get engaged in any way as a freshman. Sophomore year, | got a little better tracked
academically and did a lot of hanging out with counterculture friends. Spent my junior year at
Bennington, then hit a sustainable comfort zone when | rented an old farmhouse in Strafford
with three classmates. Started feeling like an adult there, a member of a community, and had a
comfortable, arm's length relationship with the College. It was definitely the most formative of
my years as a college student.

Twisted social band anti intellectual environment

have stopped donating because of Hanlon policies
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11/29/2020 8:02 PM
11/27/2020 11:38 AM

11/22/2020 9:32 PM

11/22/2020 7:33 PM

11/22/2020 6:53 PM

11/22/2020 8:06 AM

11/22/2020 7:20 AM

11/21/2020 4:31 PM

11/21/2020 2:35 PM
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I loved it, but | always look back at my immaturity, knowing that | could have done more with
the education.

Not merely reflecting an emotion of a 71 year old, | have over the years consistently felt
grateful for the opportunity to attend Dartmouth.

Adding women to student body is a huge gain in many ways. At the same time talking to
students suggests that they don't have as much fun as we did.

My Dartmouth experience played an important role in my life's work/career in a mostly negative
way. My Dartmouth experience radicalized me, such that | knew what | did NOT want to do
after graduation. | didn't want a career where | would be "ripping off" anyone, or "selling out" to
the Military Industrial Complex in any way. That left relatively few careers to choose from (or
so it seemed), and | can't say that I've made the best use of my intelligence or education in
my adult life.

| did not fully appreciate my experience at Dartmouth for several years following graduation. In
those years, | became aware of the opportunities offered by other college and universities.
Many had at least as much to offer as did Dartmouth.

Taking my junior year as an exchange student at a women's college GREATLY improved my
social experiences...

Looking back, Dartmouth offered numerous appealing learning and outdoor experiences that |
did not take advantage of either out of bad judgement or ignorance of their existence.

I worked hard for co-education, designed the full-year calendar, and benefit by having a son
and daughter-in-law who are both alums.

| was so lucky to have attended!!
Hard to say whether | would pick Dartmouth again. Not a "yes" or "no" question...

Giving a full page in the last dam to a person who hates America and thinks that the defeated
of naziism communism Islamist terrorism and has brought more people out of poverty than any
other. And he thinks USA is a force for evil. When there are so many thousands of good
decent people to cover has really made me rethink where to allocate my contributions. Not
against liberals but certainly against leftists as much as extreme rightists. Really gives the
impression Dartmouth is only for extreme leftists. Very sad

| doubt if I, or any of my close friends at Dartmouth would be admitted today. The concept of
the "rugged individualist" has been lost. All the College wants today are the 1% of the 1% top
students. There is no longer a clear distinction between Dartmouth students and those who are
Harvard or Yale bound.

Time heals all wounds, and | left Dartmouth with many regrets. | regretted not taking
advantage of the the incredible educational opportunities and the special programs. | regretted
choosing a school without women. But now it all seems so sweet.

My son also graduated.

The all male environment had certain advantages. But overall, | think our 4 year experience
would have been much richer if the school had been co-ed.

The Dartmouth of my time was a different place than it is today. Its student body then included
a significant number of smart jocks with an anti-intellectual streak and they set the tone of the
place. So | transferred to Yale after my freshman year. Yet | retain fond memories of
Dartmouth's exquisite campus and its superb, student-oriented faculty.

| came to despise the fact that Dartmouth was not co-educational. | also grew tired of the beer
culture, and moved off campus my senior year.

One of the most important transformational experiences of my life

In my day the Dartmouth culture was built, in large, around the fraternity experience. Not being
a member | found social opportunities pretty limited. The lack of a significant female population
didn't serve me well either, so | graduated with the same inadequacies which | had in tow when
| started. | never truly fit the Dartmouth image, but legacy had drawn me there. | believe that |

would have done far better with a gap year to augment my maturity and broaden my worldview.
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Today, if | were looking for a college to meet my needs, it would probably be both coed and
urban.

Regrets that | never did a foreign study term, and the many great courses that | missed out on.
Social life (dates) was in hindsight pretty much a disaster. My academic and extracurricular life

was great.

| wasted so much time between 1967 and 1971 it was kind of ridiculous.

Excellent fit for me! Small, liberal arts, beautiful, geographically diverse, and very friendly.
I loved going to Dartmouth and look back on it fondly.

It has been life-enriching!

Sadly Dartmouth has been absorbed into the Woke globalist agenda.

It was a small college and we loved it! Daughter in 2001 found the same experience at
Williams.

My Dartmouth experience continued well past graduation because | was employed by the
College three separate times. In each case the bond was strengthened mostly because |
worked hard to make it so. All a matter of perspective, | know, but | still would not trade it for
anything.

Some things are better and some worse since co-education brought about year around
operation and all the off campus programs.

What a privilege. Should have realized it then
Changed my life, mostly for the better.

Great great teaches like Bien and Starzinger and Wilmerding. Great education that | draw on
every day of my life. One is the best experiences of my life.
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11/20/2020 12:05 PM

11/20/2020 11:57 AM
11/20/2020 11:47 AM
11/20/2020 11:31 AM
11/20/2020 11:26 AM
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Q13 How would you rate your Dartmouth experience?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 233

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 FANTASTIC TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
MISERABLE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 5.00%  20.00%  40.00% 35.00%
label) 0 0 0 1 4 8 7 20 6.05
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Q14 Did you feel welcome when you arrived on campus?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 233

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 COLD 2 3 4 5 6 7 OPEN TOTAL WEIGHTED
SHOULDER ARMS AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 5.00%  15.00%  30.00%  20.00%  25.00% 5.00%
label) 0 1 3 6 4 5 1 20
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Q15 How did the educational experience at Dartmouth compare to the
college/university you had been attending?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 233

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 DECIDEDLY 2 3 4 5 6 7 FAR TOTAL  WEIGHTED
INFERIOR SUPERIOR AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 5.00% 50.00%  15.00%  20.00% 10.00%
label) 0 0 1 10 3 4 2 20 4.80
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Q16 Do you still feel a connection to the college?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 233

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 FORGET 2 3 a 5 6 7 BLEED TOTAL WEIGHTED
IT GREEN AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 500% 25.00% 10.00%  40.00% 20.00%
label) 0 0 1 5 2 8 4 20
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Q17 If you could do it all over, would you go to Dartmouth?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 233

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 95.00% 19
NoO 5.00% 1

TOTAL 20

21/93



Dartmouth Survey - Class of '71 SurveyMonkey

Q18 How would you rate your social life at Dartmouth?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 233

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NOT SO 2 3 4 5 6 7 A TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD BLAST AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.00% 5.00% 20.00%  20.00%  35.00% 20.00%
label) 0 0 1 4 4 7 4 20
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Q19 Were you subject to sexual discrimination and/or harassment by
students or faculty at Dartmouth?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 233

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 3 a 5 6 7 TOTAL WEIGHTED
NEVER CONSTANTLY AVERAGE
(no 10.00% 15.00%  15.00%  20.00%  25.00%  10.00% 5.00%
label) 2 3 3 4 5 2 1 20
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Q20 Did your Dartmouth experience play an important role in your life’s
work/career?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 233

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NOT SO 2 3 a 5 6 7 MOST TOTAL WEIGHTED
MUCH CERTAINLY AVERAGE
(no 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 30.00% 25.00%  10.00% 25.00%
label) 1 1 0 6 5 2 5 20 4.95
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Q21 Do you still count a significant number of classmates as your best
friends?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 233

Yes

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 45.00% 9
No 55.00% 11

TOTAL 20
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Q22 Have you supported the college’s fundraising efforts?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 233

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ALMOST TOTAL  WEIGHTED
NEVER ALWAYS AVERAGE
(no 25.00%  15.00%  15.00%  15.00%  10.00%  15.00% 5.00%
label) 5 3 3 3 2 3 1 20 3.35
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Dartmouth.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 243

RESPONSES

| did not identify with some of the comments made in the film. | found professors and students
very welcoming of visiting women students. | wonder if some of the accounts are revisionist
history.

| was fortunate to be at Dartmouth as senior, so a | felt a bit more mature and confident than
many other students. | had many freshman and sophomore male friends, perhaps because
most had just come from a coed environment and were comfortable with female students and
friends. Spending a year at Dartmouth was a unique and special experience: attending an all-
male, academically challenging college contributed to my confidence and sense of self. Plus,
it was lots of fun!

The Hop was everything to me and the people | met there were fantastic. | know very little of
t"Dartmouth other than that and unless you count the Hop as social life | had no social life —
which is fine because | was fully occupied at the Hop.

My relationship with the students was very different from that with the professors. The
students were fine; all of the professors were awful except two.

| appreciate that you finally considered me a member of the class. MIT doesn't. | wanted to
stay, but the faculty would not allow it.

Having attended a number of schools, colleges, and grad schools, and being a now retired
educator, | have to ration my donations.

I met a Dartmouth man my junior year, | married him and have been married 50 years

My only episode of sexual harassment came from a professor and not a fellow student. | have
not supported the college’s fundraising efforts to the extent that | otherwise might because |
had not been solicited during the 40 years that the exchange students were essentially
forgotten by Dartmouth.

| spent 2 years at Dartmouth. My first year most current juniors and seniors were not in favor
of coeducation and many alumnus were opposed as well. The women were very strong
academically and serious. And it was not always easy socially. By my second year many
more people were in favor of coeducation and | thought the college made an effort to recruit

women who had some connection to Dartmouth before they came — father, brother, boy friend.

Appreciated strong ties to faculty that | was able to develop

| really never left the Hop. Made some good friends in the theater department but know little
about social life or aspects of Dartmouth outside that.
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11/30/2020 10:01 AM

11/29/2020 6:13 PM

11/29/2020 5:54 PM

11/29/2020 5:32 PM
11/29/2020 5:22 PM
11/22/2020 1:59 PM

11/20/2020 4:05 PM
11/20/2020 2:04 PM

11/20/2020 12:44 PM
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Q24 Do you think of yourself as younger than you are, older than you are
or just about your age?

Answered: 247  Skipped: 6

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 MUCH 2 3 4 5 6 7 MUCH TOTAL  WEIGHTED
YOUNGER OLDER AVERAGE
(no 10.93%  28.74%  31.98% 24.29% 2.83% 1.21% 0.00%
label) 27 71 79 60 7 3 0 247 2.83
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Q25 Do you exercise frequently/vigorously?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 7

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 COUCH 2 3 4 5 6 7 WORKOUT TOTAL WEIGHTED
POTATO WARRIOR AVERAGE
(no 244% 813% 7.72% 14.63% 31.30%  29.67% 6.10%
label) 6 20 19 36 7 73 15 246 4.78
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Q26 Are you battling any serious illness or disability?

Answered: 245  Skipped: 8

Weighted
Average

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 12.65% 31
No 87.35% 214

TOTAL 245

30/93



Dartmouth Survey - Class of '71 SurveyMonkey

Q27 How much longer do you think you will live?

Answered: 243  Skipped: 10
1-3years

3-5years

5-10years

10 - 15 years

15+ years

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1-3years 0.00% 0
3 -5years 0.41% 1
5-10 years 16.46% 40
10 - 15 years 36.63% 89
15+ years 46.50% 113
TOTAL 243

31/93



Dartmouth Survey - Class of '71 SurveyMonkey

Q28 How happy or unhappy are you with your life right now?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 7

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 SMILE ON MY TOTAL  WEIGHTED
MISERABLE FACE AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 1.22% 1.63% 4.88% 20.33%  37.80% 34.15%
label) 0 3 4 12 50 93 84 246 5.94
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Q29 Do you have many regrets about how you've lived your life?

Answered: 247  Skipped: 6

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 LONG 2 3 4 5 6 7 NOTA TOTAL  WEIGHTED
LIST ONE AVERAGE
(no 0.00%  3.64%  10.53% 15.79%  22.27%  36.84% 10.93%
label) 0 9 26 39 55 91 27 247 5.11
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Q30 Are you generally optimistic or pessimistic about your future?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 7

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 PAINTED 2 3 4 5 6 7 ROSE-COLORED TOTAL WEIGHTED
BLACK GLASSES AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 0.81% 2.85% 8.94% 30.08% 44.72% 12.60%
label) 0 2 7 22 74 110 31 246 5.53
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SurveyMonkey

Q31 Do you very often dream about waking up at college and realizing you
are completely unprepared for an important exam that day or haven't

worked on a big paper that is due tomorrow?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 7

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Birnotme B2 3 4 5 s

B 7 Again and again and again

1 NOT 2 3 4 5 6 7 AGAIN AND AGAIN

ME AND AGAIN
(no 30.49% 17.07% 7.72%  12.20%  12.60% = 12.60% 7.32%
label) 75 42 19 30 31 31 18
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Q32 How much do you worry about your own death?

Answered: 247  Skipped: 6

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 AWHOLE 2 3 4 5 6 7 NOT TOTAL  WEIGHTED
LOT MUCH AVERAGE
(no 0.00% 3.24% 4.86% 10.53% 14.57%  25.10% 41.70%
label) 0 8 12 26 36 62 103 247
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Q33 Are you spiritual?

Answered: 245  Skipped: 8

(no label)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 2 4 5 6 7 NOT AT TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
DEEPLY ALL
(no 10.20% 12.24% 15.51% 19.59% 11.84% 15.10% 15.51%
label) 25 30 38 48 29 37 38 245 4.18
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Q34 Please include any open-ended comments here on your physical and
emotional well-being.

Answered: 65  Skipped: 188
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RESPONSES

What, me worry? But after retiring 5 years ago, dreamed about starting job again for first 6
months.

I'm working on improving the outlook for my happiness and health, and optimistic.

My religious faith, while not constant, is critical to my being. Because of compromised health,
my mortality is an ever-present factor in my life.

| fear for my child's future life but not my future life and death.

Our health and fitness consciousness has increased dramatically over the years. 70 is the new
50..he said hopefully.

I'm fortunate still to be myself -- creakier, perhaps, but not crankier.

My "Deeply" (1) is an unconventional spirituality - in that it is a true marriage between a
connection to a "deeper meaning and purpose" that IS based within the Judeo-Christian
tradition, and yet is AS connected to an empirical, very sane connection to all forms of good
science...

| feel that the covid pandemic and the current social and political situation in the US have a
negative impact on our physical and emotional well being. At our age, the impact is less from
covid than it is for younger people.

| hike, I ski, I row, I lift weights, | do full contact gardening (building stone walls, landscaping,
etc.), | climb ladders to paint my 3 story house, | am starting another not for profit and | serve
on the board of another.

Asymptomatic but with a cancer with no known proven treatment. I'll hang around long enough
for them to find that treatment ... and then live even longer.

| have made a conscious choice to work for myself and not get involved with any corporate
work.

I am hoping to break through the 76 year barrier age. NO male in my family has succeeded all
the way back to Karl der Grosse. Am living a charmed life with my companion dogs. Just wish
they would live longer.

I'm thankful to be alive and to be able to make a difference.
It's the state of the country that's the problem

At age 71 it's hard to adjust to the reality that I'm looking through the wrong end of the
telescope. To wake up and find myself on the quad as a freshman, knowing what | know now,
would be an incredible state of grace.

Dealing with renal insufficiency is tiring and being hold up in the house so much because of
COVID with my 95 year old father is sometimes difficult, but my wife and | are buoyed by
regular Zoom chats with our 4 grandchildren.

Regrets about not being able to serve in the military--gave up my NROTC scholarship at end of
sophomore year due to the conflict in SE Asia. No regrets about the decision, per se, but
would have liked serving in the military under different circumstances.

Will this survey ask how many classmates believe in a Nature's God or life after physical
death?

Spiritual does not mean religious....

We live in very challenging times, and my education has placed me in a relatively safe realm
of white middle-class privilege, but feel the need to build awareness of those in greater need
and the way to help meet those needs. Two recent books I've read: _Reverence_ and
_Gratitude_.

I live as well as | possibly can each day and | am still a kind, considerate, aware and
productive citizen of this world.

Contracted cancer and beat it - almost recovered, and completely optimistic it won't recur.
Recently married and moved, I'm happier than ever before.
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DATE
12/1/2020 12:52 AM

11/30/2020 2:24 PM
11/30/2020 1:32 PM

11/30/2020 1:25 PM
11/30/2020 1:16 PM

11/30/2020 12:32 PM
11/30/2020 12:10 PM

11/30/2020 12:05 PM

11/30/2020 11:56 AM

11/30/2020 11:25 AM
11/30/2020 11:10 AM
11/30/2020 10:24 AM
11/30/2020 10:17 AM

11/30/2020 10:03 AM
11/30/2020 9:38 AM

11/30/2020 9:14 AM

11/30/2020 9:09 AM

11/30/2020 9:07 AM

11/30/2020 9:06 AM
11/29/2020 8:07 PM

11/29/2020 5:38 PM

11/27/2020 11:42 AM
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Very spiritual, but not an organized religion
Good so far, but could change tomorrow.

Having just retired, planned before Covid, nothing is normal and there is as yet only
headaches, no "settling in" or "exploring new opportunities."

Beginning in my thirties | struggled with serious depression & anxiety. Numerous therapists
and psychiatrists misdiagnosed and mistreated me. | was miserable for much of the next 30
years. At the age of 60 a Dartmouth psychiatrist and therapist changed my diagnosis &
treatment to bipolar. | now lead a happy and healthy life.

Over the past 15 years we built our own home ( by hand) living at 7800’ in a remote area so
physical activity has always been prominent but goal oriented

My nightmare is a gruesome variation. During finals | can't remember the 3rd course | had
signed up for that term.

"The more we understand things, the more we understand God." So | strive to remain as active
as possible.

I am inclined to agree with Eastern mystics that happiness can be found in this life and that
the way to do it is to wipe away the tears of those who are suffering - but you have to learn
how.

| walk regularly but should exercise more.

Having chosen to live in a small resort town in Montana, the lifestyle favors good health and
activity. We are fortunate to have our children and grands within easy driving distance, all of
which adds to quality of life in retirement.

Healthier than | deserve to be, and grateful for that. Love retirement, thankful for family and
friends, still eager to travel, still feel vital. Not to get too sappy, but | was a working-class
immigrant kid who found an American dream. And Dartmouth played a considerable role in
shaping that dream.

I do my best to live a useful life, even in retirement. | am in motion during the entire day. | am
civic minded (Planning Board and a conservation board), | work around the house and hike with
my dog every day. Throw in some stretching, meditation and time in the woods? Life is good.
Growing older seems under rated as the weight of having to prove ones self melds away. Yes,
these ARE the golden years.

Almost entirely positive and upbeat in the personal realm; heavily pessimistic about the ability
or likelihood of humans to coexist sustainably with other life and with earth systems.

I've been fortunate with the aging process. Some of the parts are wearing down, but | still work
full-time as a self-employed carpenter, which along with the genetics has kept me fit and ready
to get going every day. As decrepitude creeps in on me - or appears on the horizon - | feel I'm
emotionally prepared to accept what comes.

Years of being an uncoordinated jock has left me with a bunch of parts that don't work so well.
Plus genetic arthritis..... Dartmouth left me with a very inquisitive mind, and able to easily see
others points of view; I'm emotionally very stable.

While mortality is around the corner for all of us, | continue to work physically, exercise and
enjoy life. No, my health isn't perfect but | am generally happy with my well-being.

"Our normal waking consciousness, rational consciousness as we call it, is but one special
type of consciousness, whilst all about it, parted from it by the filmiest of screens, there lie
potential forms of consciousness entirely different. We may go through life without suspecting
their existence; but apply the requisite stimulus, and at a touch they are there in all their
completeness... No account of the universe in its totality can be final which leaves these other
forms of consciousness quite disregarded.” -- William James (1902)

As FACES and Rod Stewart said "l wish | knew then what | know now"!

Born again Christian hence my happiness. My mom is 99, | exercise daily & am physically
great.

Multiple illnesses and disabilities, and | live alone with no children. So despite my spirituality,
the future appears bleak.
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11/26/2020 9:38 AM
11/22/2020 6:55 PM
11/22/2020 2:01 PM

11/22/2020 8:16 AM

11/22/2020 7:25 AM
11/21/2020 6:01 PM
11/21/2020 4:35 PM

11/21/2020 2:39 PM

11/21/2020 1:16 PM
11/21/2020 10:27 AM

11/21/2020 9:10 AM

11/21/2020 8:45 AM

11/20/2020 10:36 PM

11/20/2020 10:08 PM

11/20/2020 5:45 PM

11/20/2020 5:11 PM

11/20/2020 4:51 PM

11/20/2020 4:17 PM
11/20/2020 4:06 PM

11/20/2020 3:52 PM
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While | am quite healthy, | am struck by the number of friends my age or younger who have
died from incurable disease, e.g. pancreatic cancer, Alzheimers.

It continues to be a good life...

I've had a great life. Wonderful wife and children. | have overcome the adversities and
succeeded in business. As | look around at my friends, some have not been as successful or
led middling lives, and this upsets me. | don't like to see Dartmouth pals end poorly, and I'm
seeing it.

My primary sources of anxiety are about the state of our Democracy and the extent to which
Trump and Trumpism have threatened everything | was brought up to believe in about
democratic institutions, presidential conduct, responsibilities of being a citizen, and justice, not
to mention the values | was taught and deeply believe in concering the need for fairness,
integrity, compassion, and philanthropy to help those in need.

The reason | answered the first question the way | did is because of the Covid pandemic, our
incompetent President Trump (he's a disgrace), and all the rioting that's going on.

Did "spiritual" mean religious? If so, 7. If it meant aware of our smallness in the great scheme
of things, 1.

My missionary experiences in japan during 2 1/2 year break from Dartmouth did more my
outlook and happiness or insights than Dartmouth ever did. Still | gained many skills at
Dartmouth | am grateful. For. Just not everything

The answers to these questions are skewed by the impact of Covid-19

I've been disabled due to polio since 1954. Living an active life on crutches and leg braces has
wreaked havoc on my shoulders, elbows and wrists, which were not engineered to do the work
of hips, knees and ankles. My upper body joints are wearing out at an alarming rate. Getting
old is bad enough; doing it with a body already seriously compromised really sucks!

One aspect of this stage of life that is wonderful is having total control over your time. And I've
gotten much better at "sorting", both in terms of the things that | want to spend my time doing-
and the people | want to spend time with.

My husband passed away 8 years ago. He was only 66 and i thought he would outlive me. He
developed brain cancer and it was a trying experience for me and my kids -particularly my
youngest who was still in college. It forced me to rethink my life

I'm an atheist and so have reason not to like the idea of mortality, but | find it less daunting
nowadays because | think the world due to climate change, etc. is headed for epic disaster
later this century and I'd just as soon not be around to witness that.

Regrets: the list is short but painful

Generally in good health and trying to keep it that way. Just got back from visiting with my 96
year old father who is in decline and ready to go. He's not spiritual and is a scientist. It's got
me thinking again about what | believe versus what | hope.

My glass is half-full, but | am a realistic optimist.

| have been thinking about death more and more and | also feel a distinct lessening of
stamina. | have been blessed with a very very good life, though— can't say | have regrets.

I am lucky to have enjoyed excellent health throughout my life and am still working full-time.
iPura Vida!

I'm in great health... don't take any meds... don't get sick...only health issues have been
broken bones now and then.

"One day at a time", "one foot in front of the other", and "be the best | can be" keeps me
going. So for the most part, all is good.

Spiritual is a broad term. I'm not big on organized religion, but think you can see a lot of God in
mature.

| still think of myself as just starting out. That's nuts, of course, but it's an irrepressible
assumption.
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11/20/2020 3:44 PM

11/20/2020 3:02 PM
11/20/2020 2:53 PM

11/20/2020 2:07 PM

11/20/2020 1:54 PM

11/20/2020 1:30 PM

11/20/2020 1:27 PM

11/20/2020 1:25 PM
11/20/2020 1:18 PM

11/20/2020 12:50 PM

11/20/2020 12:49 PM

11/20/2020 12:44 PM

11/20/2020 12:22 PM
11/20/2020 12:13 PM

11/20/2020 11:52 AM
11/20/2020 11:39 AM

11/20/2020 11:33 AM
11/20/2020 11:29 AM
11/20/2020 11:25 AM

11/20/2020 11:21 AM
11/20/2020 11:18 AM

11/20/2020 11:15 AM
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Progressive neurological disease colors otherwise very positive well being
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Q35 How engaged were you with the political turmoil (e.g. Vietnam War,
Civil Rights) during our college years?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 7

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 BLIND 2 3 4 5 6 7 REALLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
EYE FOCUSED AVERAGE
(no 3.25% 11.79%  14.23% 19.92%  26.42%  16.67% 7.72%
label) 8 29 35 49 65 41 19 246 4.35
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Q36 How would you describe your political point of view 1967-19717

Answered: 246  Skipped: 7

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 HAWK 2 3 4 5 6 7 DOVE TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 4.07% 4.47% 8.54% 16.26% 20.33% 25.20% 21.14%
10 11 21 40 50 62 52 246 5.04
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Q37 How would you describe your current political position?

Answered: 245  Skipped: 8

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 FARLEFT 2 3 4 5 6 7 FARRIGHT TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 4.08% 27.76%  32.24% 14.29%  9.39% 11.02% 1.22%
10 68 79 35 23 27 3 245 3.35
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Q38 In the last 50 years has your political position on most issues moved
to the left or to the right?

Answered: 245  Skipped: 8

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 MORE 2 3 4 5 6 7 MORE TOTAL WEIGHTED
LIBERAL CONSERVATIVE AVERAGE
(no 13.47% 15.10%  20.00%  28.57%  12.24%  4.08% 6.53%
label) 33 37 49 70 30 10 16 245 3.49
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Q39 What do you think are the most important issues facing the country
today? (Check up to 10)

Answered: 247  Skipped: 6
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ANSWER CHOICES
Education

Political and social polarization
Lack of trust in media

Civil unrest/law enforcement
Women's rights/Me too
Immigration

Pandemic

Healthcare

Civil rights/Racisim/Black Lives Matter
China

Russia

Global Alliances

International Trade

Federal deficit

LGBTQ

Voting Rights, Election Reform
Gun Control

Tax Reform

Poverty and Inequality

Climate Change and Environmental Protection
The Middle East

Terrorism

Abortion

Government Regulation

Unemployment

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 247
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RESPONSES

54.25% 134
84.21% 208
37.65% 93
23.89% 59
17.00% 42
34.41% 85
71.26% 176
64.78% 160
57.89% 143
23.08% 57
6.88% 17
20.65% 51
7.29% 18
30.77% 76
4.86% 12
36.44% 90
38.87% 9%
16.60% 41
63.97% 158
68.42% 169
5.67% 14
10.12% 25
9.31% 23
12.96% 32
18.22% 45
9.31% 23
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Breakdown of family;

Disparity in incomes

In addition to climate change, other forms of mass destruction.

the increasing disregard for science, facts and truth. If the US becomes a "post truth" society,
democracy is mortally wounded.

A yawning economic gap in our democracy
Gerrymandering
Public mistrust of unworthy government, govt/media incest, arrogant elitism.

Dollar domination of our political races, which puts control of both government and the flow of
information in plutocratic hands.

Distortion of reality by social media and lack of believe in science by educated people
Nuclear disarmament
The economy

Usurpation of individual freedom by despotic oligarchs (the upper crust, a bunch of crumbs
molded togerher in their own dough). Not to mince words lol

Increase in anti-democratic political movements "Trumpism"
The Great Turning: the shift from the Industrial Growth Society to a life-sustaining civilization
| am conservative on this issues

Big govt untrustworthy and destroying right. Why do the make more have better benefits than
common man/woman. And all the power to mess things up

The influence of religion in politics

The failure of Dartmouth and other universities to permit speech that does not conform to anti-
Western Marxism

civil unrest question should be 'law and order'

Labor rights

Near-total loss of civility in normal discourse.
oppressive wokeness, affirmative action, speech codes

Inequality
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DATE

11/30/2020 5:21 PM
11/30/2020 1:36 PM
11/30/2020 1:28 PM
11/30/2020 1:19 PM

11/30/2020 10:59 AM
11/30/2020 10:03 AM
11/30/2020 9:11 AM

11/27/2020 11:47 AM

11/22/2020 9:45 PM
11/22/2020 6:58 PM
11/22/2020 8:46 AM
11/21/2020 2:46 PM

11/20/2020 10:58 PM
11/20/2020 4:56 PM
11/20/2020 4:09 PM
11/20/2020 1:34 PM

11/20/2020 1:32 PM
11/20/2020 1:27 PM

11/20/2020 12:54 PM
11/20/2020 12:42 PM
11/20/2020 12:27 PM
11/20/2020 11:56 AM
11/20/2020 11:14 AM



Dartmouth Survey - Class of '71 SurveyMonkey

Q40 Do you have friends on both sides of the political divide?

Answered: 247  Skipped: 6

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NOT 2 3 4 5 6 7 OF TOTAL  WEIGHTED
REALLY COURSE AVERAGE
(no 6.48%  10.53% 8.50% 6.88% 17.81%  16.19% 33.60%
label) 16 26 21 17 44 40 83 247
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Q41 Are you optimistic for the future of America?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 7

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 INEVITABLE 2 3 4 5 6 7 BEST DAYS TOTAL WEIGHTED
DECLINE AHEAD AVERAGE
(no 407% 7.32% 17.07% 26.83% 33.33% 7.32% 4.07%
label) 10 18 42 66 82 18 10 246 4.16
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Q42 Do you ever think that the current heated political atmosphere could

trigger widespread violence?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 7

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 BE 2 3 4 5 6 7 AFRAID TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SERIOUS SO AVERAGE
(no 1.63% 10.16% 8.94% 17.89%  29.27%  18.70% 13.41%
label) 4 25 22 44 72 46 33 246
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Q43 Do you try to balance the coverage of political news by reading,

watching or listening to news sources with different political points of view?

Answered: 245  Skipped: 8

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NOT 2 3 4 5 6 7 OF TOTAL  WEIGHTED
REALLY COURSE AVERAGE
(no 490% 9.39% 9.80% 14.69%  17.96%  20.00% 23.27%
label) 12 23 24 36 44 49 57 245

54/93

4.84



Dartmouth Survey - Class of '71 SurveyMonkey

Q44 Have you ever run for or held political office?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 7

Weighted
Average

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 9.35% 23
No 90.65% 223

TOTAL 246
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Q45 Please include any open-ended comments here on politics and
causes.

Answered: 53  Skipped: 200
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RESPONSES

Going back to time at Dartmouth, | have been a political realist based on strong domestic
reform and commitment to democratic values abroad.

Have | told you how much | hate survey questions?! | hope others won't find these as difficult
as | have.

The USA has given up on keeping the Earth habitable for the bulk of the human race. This will
lead to the inevitable decline of every country, including the USA.

| get all my news from PBS Newhour and the Colbert Report. Also Talking Points Memo and
DailyKos websites

Most of my pessimism about America's future is rooted in the increasing domininance of my-
life-now individualism over longer-term community-mindedness. So the greater good -- whether
equality, healthcare, climate change ... -- struggles to prevail against the force of WIIFM -
What's In It For Me.

| despair that neither political party adequately represents my moderate political viewpoint.

Citizens United is in the top 5 of the all-time worst Supreme Court decisions. Money is the
political process is a metastatic cancer.

We're in this together, like it or not. It's about time we started acting like it.

When | say | rarely (2) balance my reception of political news by including different points of
view, | qualify this by saying that my news sources are PBS and NPR - which | believe does
provide inclusion of different points of view in a fair and balanced manner - in accord with high
standard journalism - the only kind of news | will allow in...

We are always going to struggle with the legacy of of slavery and the near genocide of
American Indians...

This too shall pass. There is too much polarization, but it comes from both sides being rude
and dismissive of people who's opinions they disagree with. Respect will eventually return, but
it will take a while

The middle of the road has disappeared, sadly. We need to get out of the castles hurling
bombs at each other. We need to HEAR the other side and both sides work to the center.

Trump: malevolence tempered by incompetence

We need education reform. The sheer volume of stupid conspiracy theories that large numbers
of Americans are willing to believe, compounded by unfiltered social media passthroughs, tell
me that a large number of my fellow citizens either can not or will not fact check. Our schools
need to graduate students who can think clearly. Economic reform and the end of racism must
occur. To shut our country off from the potentially brilliant contributions of large groups of
people because they've never been able to enter the "power structure" implied by access to
wealth is tragic.

I've created a category for my political orientation. I'm a "radical centrist".
Participation and service to one’s community is the price we pay for the honor of citizenship.

Eight years as an elected First Selectman, running as a Republican (compassionate, fiscal
conservative). Changed affiliation in 2017 to an Indpendent when the party left me and was no
longer recognizable to me

Unless things change, the US is headed for dissolution.
In a polarized democracy, the middle ground is the high ground.

Behavioral economists have begun to discover why voters make decisions contrary to their
best interest. More research is needed, but we will need to re-design the procedures of our
democracy accordingly. Specifically, we need to guarantee equal access to the media among
all candidates, in formats that encourage transmission of fact-based, substantial information,
rather than the quotable propaganda that dominates election communication now.

Social media is using algorithims to create informational feedback loops that are creating large
groups that believe in conspiracy theories that threaten democracy. The social media threat is
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enormous and underestimated.

Hearing each other out, old friends and casual acquaintances, is the best way to education
ourselves and others on the way we must build bridges.

| agree with leaders who emphasize now we need to listen deeply to those who we disagree
with. Trust is built upon understanding not grandstanding.

The last 4 years has demonstrated that a vibrant economy favorably impacts all groups. Strive
for equality of opportunity not artificially trying to regulate equality of results

I'm on the board of a local community advocacy group, is the extent of my political office
holding.

In my semi-retirement, | am concentrating on my lifelong passion for promoting active
participation in community musicmaking, namely, through teaching, coaching, and to the
extent possible, promotion of community events. As such, | am gradually absorbing the
intricacies of ZOOM and its cousins. My aim, on many levels, is Harmony.

The current political polarization in the country is scary.

We try to avoid news sources that are overtly one-sided, and focus on fair reporting of TRUTH,
such as NPR and PBS. The rabid politicization of America brought on by Trump is a national
disaster.

Appalled that 70 million+ of my fellow Americans voted for an amoral charlatan for president.
Encouraged by what | see in the younger generation.

Trumps greatest legacy will be the degradation of the truth, a destructive force which will take
decades to remedy. History will judge him to be the worst president ever. And dividing a nation
on purpose as a strategy? Shame on him!

Generally, the claim of elected officials being motivated by public service assumes more
integrity than is warranted.

| feel in my gut that | ought to be edging towards the conservative end of the spectrum. I'm
over the idea that anyone can do great things if given a fair shake. | think heavy deficit
spending is a losing game. Overreach by government rules and regulations irks me
sometimes. But to be considered a true conservative these days, you have to believe deeply
in a whole lot of crazy shit. | can't bring myself to do that. I'll always go with those who hold
facts, truth and reality in high regard, and the right side of the spectrum has abandoned that.

My primary concern is the increasing evolution of right wing media and it's influence. Critical
thinking skills have declined and the lies and conspiracy theories are being accepted
uncritically. If the facts don't matter, where goes our democracy?

Again, this is not merely reflecting the experience of a person whose hourglass is turned over
(=71), but it feels like there is more at stake for most people than ever before, particularly with
climate degradation and science denial, and Trumpism has been a clear and present danger.

Improved access to low cost healthcare and education will put us on a better path for the
future.

If Biden becomes president, our country will have serious economic & freedom issues.
America will never be the same in a negative way.

| thought Trump performed well. He was never given a chance. Polarization is outrageous. |
think the media has lost its way. Democrats seem hypocritical to interact with.

| teach in the inner city and they are wonderful kids and their time is coming. America has to
be more than White.

| fear for the future of our country because 71 million people, including—no doubt—members of
our class voted for a man who lies, cheats, and steals and who traffics in conspiracy theories
and other unethical behaviors that have done possibly irreparable harm to our country. His
brutal and unstable behavior has encouraged others with violent and hate-filled attitudes to
come out of their hiding places and spew their racism, anti-semitism, homophobia,
xenophobia, and bile with impunity.

Our federal government is a disgrace.
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Going into production on a red. Baseball cap that says. “Mafa. Make America fun again.” With
slogans like. “Got arthritis or e.d. Vote for me”. Or. “Congress is hell so send me to hell”. Or
even. “If they can call us despicable racists homophobes Can we call them nazi baby killers?
(Just asking cuz we don't actually do that)”. Or “I believe in science—preborn living humans
are not dead aardvarks”. Or. “I'm for the blue collar worker and against Wall Street biilionaires.
A Democrat in'67, a republican now”. Or. “C,s,n, & y made me conservative: ‘rules and
regulations who needs em. Throw em out the door. Won't you please come to Chicago we can
change the world”. Mafa Or “if Biden and a.o.c. Are for equality how come their health and soc
sec plan is so much better than yours?”

Amazing how few in the "Trump" conservative camp show any understanding of what true
"freedom" consists. Why don't they protest the lost freedom of driving on the left-hand side of
the road sometimes?

Tip O'Neill and Ronald Reagan are both turning in their graves in sheer disgust at our current
political polarization.

The most disturbing aspects of politics today are the degree of influence/control that the hard
left exerts over the Democratic Party and the complete loss of objectivity and indifference to
the pursuit of truth on the part of most of the national media-and much of academia. And
unfortunately, Dartmouth College, and many of the elite colleges in our country have bought in
to the notions of "political correctness" and an obsession with the concept of diversity-except
the notion of "diversity of ideas." At the same time, Dartmouth and other elite schools have
taken a pass on undertaking the hard burden of enforcing the rights of free speech necessary
to protect a diversity of ideas. Dartmouth's abdication of the protection of a diversity of political
thinking is why | will never contribute another dime to the institution for which | still have
enormous affection.

Future of America is too broad - optimistic for the next 4 years - no; 20 years - yes

As a deeply divided nation we need to accept compromise if we are to progress, and since our
differences are often regional, perhaps federalism holds the answer. E.g., repeal Roe vs. Wade
and let the individual states decide. Same thing on gun control. The midlands will have
different answers from the coasts. | think we have to learn to live with those differences if we
are not to tear ourselves apart.

| think we'll continue to muddle through, motivated periodically by the need to dodge crises,
although | am much more apprehensive about failure to address climate change than ANY
other issue you cite

Believe very strongly in a two party system and the need for both liberals and conservatives,
but I am dismayed by those to the right who still support Trump. He is an incredibly divisive
and destructive personality. There are many fine conservative alternatives to Trump.

Disturbed by the Trump Cult among republican leaders, the support for the pure dishonesty by
Trump, and the level of intimidation by Trump of US Citizens.

This election was a mess. Voting reform has to be a high priority. Voters identification is
obviously critical to fair elections. We should have a national holiday on election day. Tighten
up absentee voting and eliminate mail in voting.

If this nation never faces its original sin, it will never be what it claims to be, and will never be
truly great.

You need to refine the question. | have run for and served in a number of offices that were
political related to my profession or charity interests. Never public office.

We're in a selfish-and-proud-of-it phase. If we remain in this phase we'll cease to be a country
and will become merely a place.
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Q46 In what field was your main career/occupation?

Answered: 220  Skipped: 33
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ANSWER CHOICES
Banking
Finance

Legal
Insurance
Agriculture
Aerospace
Medicine
Marketing
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Media
Engineering
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Consulting
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Military
Government
Real Estate
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Design
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
75% law 25% foreign affairs
Second career in global public health (NPO); third career in teaching at Tuck

My field began in (ordained) religion, with an early shift away from traditional church structure
toward certified pastoral counseling, and now, in basic research and development to foster
"empathy" for the "other.”

Ministry

| would add legal as well as govt.

Small Business (I cannot believe you do not have a category for this)
Biological Sciences - Ecology

Tax lawyer

Geology

Journalism (I guess that's media)
Business-retail operations, then government
Free-lance entrepreneur

Hospitality

income tax preparation

Geology

Dentistry, Teaching Neurodiagnostics

Journalism

| find Dartmouth prepares young adults for professional degrees in medicine law, etc. It's telling
that this list omits the humanities. Most of my life I've served religious leaders, denominations

and congregations organize collective efforts to work for peace, equality, care of the
environment and interreligious understanding.

construction

Performing Arts and related technical fields

corporate public relations

Marketing led to General Management of Manufacturing and Natural Resources
Journalism

Museums and history

small-time construction contracting

Automotive

Therapist & guidance counselor

| balanced working in the energy business and education.

Really three—Entertainment, Real Estate and Renewable Energy
Earth Sciences

Had 3 careers. One in education (15 years). One in entertainment (screenwriting) and one in
marketing:/advertising. Now starting my fourth

Logistics and Transportation
oil and gas exploration

| practiced law for 41 years and now run a non-profit.
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Human Resources/Training

Business operations

Office products/furniture, banking/finance, agriculture, real estate

I'm a historian at heart with an MD (board-certified in Family Medicine and Pediatrics) and a
PhD (Public and International Affairs) and | now describe myself as "a physician and policy

scholar.”

Science
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Q47 Did you ever start or own your own business?

Answered: 245  Skipped: 8
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Q48 Do you think your overall Dartmouth experience prepared you for
success in your career?

Answered: 247  Skipped: 6

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NOPE 2 3 4 5 6 7 BIG ROLE TOTAL  WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no label) 4.05% 3.24% 4.45% 10.93% 19.03% 28.34% 29.96%
10 8 11 27 a7 70 74 247 5.43
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Q49 Are you retired or are you still working (fully or mostly)?

Answered: 245  Skipped: 8

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 STILL WORKING 2 3 4 5 6 7 RETIRED TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
(no 21.63% 6.12%  2.45% 2.45% 6.12% 8.57% 52.65%
label) 53 15 6 6 15 21 129 245 5.02
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Q50 If you are retired, are you enjoying retirement?

Answered: 218  Skipped: 35

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NOT AT 2 3 4 5 6 7 N/A TOTAL  WEIGHTED
ALL IMMENSELY (WORKING) AVERAGE
(no 0.46% 0.46% 0.92% 2.29% 8.26%  26.15% 37.61% 23.85%
label) 1 1 2 5 18 57 82 52 218 6.23
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Within a year

ANSWER CHOICES
Within a year

2 - 5years

6 - 10 years

Never

TOTAL

SurveyMonkey

Q51 If you are still working, when you plan to retire?
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6 -10 years

Never
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Answered: 94
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Q52 Did you end up doing the kind of work you thought you would do when
you were at Dartmouth (this assumes you thought about it between 1967-
1971)7?

Answered: 247  Skipped: 6

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NOT EVEN 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOTAL  WEIGHTED
CLOSE EXACTLY AVERAGE
(no 19.43%  13.36% 10.12% 11.74%  13.77%  14.17% 17.41%
label) 48 33 25 29 34 35 43 247 3.99
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Q53 Was your career fulfilling/satisfying?

Answered: 245  Skipped: 8

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOTAL  WEIGHTED
DISAPPOINTING ABSOLUTELY AVERAGE
(no 0.41% 1.63% 0.82% 4.08% 17.14%  36.73% 39.18%
label) 1 4 2 10 42 90 96 245
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Q54 Do you still have a lot to give/do?

Answered: 247  Skipped: 6

(no label)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1I1I'M 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOTAL WEIGHTED
DONE ABSOLUTELY AVERAGE
(no 3.24% 2.83% 5.67% 11.34% 18.62%  23.48% 34.82%
label) 8 7 14 28 46 58 86 247
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Q55 Do you feel financially secure?

Answered: 245  Skipped: 8

(no label)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 ON A TIGHT ROPE (OVER A 2 3 4 5 6 7 LIKE A TOTAL WEIGHTED
GORGE) ROCK AVERAGE
(no 0.82% 2.86% 7.35% 5.71% 20.00%  42.04% 21.22%
label) 2 7 18 14 49 103 52 245 5.52
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Q56 Do you do volunteer work?

Answered: 245  Skipped: 8

(no label)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NOT 2 3 4 5 6 7 A GREAT TOTAL WEIGHTED
REALLY DEAL AVERAGE
(no 15.10% 12.24% 6.12% 10.61% 21.63% 15.92% 18.37%
label) 37 30 15 26 53 39 45 245 4.33
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Q57 Please include any open-ended comments here on your career.

Answered: 38  Skipped: 215
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RESPONSES

Did more volunteer work when | was younger. Boy Scout leader for my son, athletic coach for
son and daughter,

Was a community activist for 20 years in the area of homelessness and affordable housing.
Still dabbling.

Becoming involved at the Hop set me on a path that enriched my life and (I think) the
communities | have been blessed to serve.

My volunteer work is (largely) within the organization within which | worked in my career -
hoping to serve the larger society through the work that organization does.

It has been a waterpark ride with side chutes. Starting in Dentistry morphing to anesthesia.
Then, after frying out, off to Mexico to build condos and develop land in AZ. Now back in SC
where the transplants from OH and MI drive me crazy with their know it all attitudes but selling
lake property here for a bit more.

My career in oil and gas exploration, and later in information provisioning, has been rewarding
beyond measure. Knowing what we know now about climate change, it's imperative that the
energy industry pivot to finding ways to translate the skills needed for finding and producing
economic amounts of oil and gas towards a more balanced future where capture of CO2 is as
important as finding the energy sources that world security relies upon.

There are some gaps...like not starting my business career in a large corporation, formally
learning certain management disciplines.

| have had several careers ranging from government service to private development to
nonprofit community development to university lecturer to private consulting and enjoyed every
one of them.

| pursued a second separate professional career in zoology (turtles and tortoises) and
conservation and started a nonprofit research and publishing organization, a field in which |
continue to work professionally

| loved working so retiring was difficult. | eased into it and now am very pleased with the
volunteer projects I've undertaken. Also enjoying free time, sports, travel, etc. that | couldn't do
as much when working. I'm probably more physically fit and have more friends than when
working.

| prioritized intellectual stimulation and satisfaction over economic security, and am glad | did.
| have scaled back my professional activities, but people continue to ask me to do work that is
too much fun to pass on (and some that | do pass on to the next generation).

Working self employed in medicine gave me time for kids and volunteering

Retirement offered the opportunity to work for same life goals in radically different way. Since
leaving the public service/advocacy arena i have entered a new career as an actor on stage
and screen. I've left behind trying to save the world and now focus on saving myself and one
other person at a time. I've left behind administrative, organizational and leadership work. | now
say yes to work that I'm passionate about and that brings me joy.

My pair of early life goals—raising a family while pursuing professional activities in the arts—
were tantamount to a vow of poverty but the resultant experiences helped me develop a tough
skin and | intend to carry on as long as there's still a way | can contribute to the community I'm
in.

| believe I'm transitioning from par-time worker to volunteer.

Having chosen to focus on the wood products industry, | was extremely fortunate to wind up as
an executive in charge of over 3.8 million acres of northern USA timberland and mills. Likely
too much time traveling, but | could come home to Montana’s grandeur.

Being an English major at Dartmouth laid a great foundation for my work as a journalist and
university, and inspired a lifelong love of reading and writing.

| was a self-employed cabinetmaker doing high-end residential work. This tangible, hands-on
work was rewarding to say the least. As a Dartmouth graduate, | had the ability to develop
strong relationships with my clients and my associates thought my professional career. My
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Darmouth experience allowed me to wear the may hats necessary to run a successful
business.

| was fortunate to always have purpose or mission beyond the self-aggrandizement of a
paycheck.

| always approached work with a balanced mind. It took me seven banks to find one with a
balanced shareholder/employee/customer mindset. With this, the customers and profits came
easily.

Thirty four years as and educator were enormously satisfying, | kept a link to my school
through sports. | have no regrets, it's been great.

Still feel that Liberal Arts prepared me well -- broad-mindedness, critical thinking, written/oral
expression, appreciation for the world's wisdom traditions, tolerance of ambiguity, etc.
However, we were less prepared to adapt to the pace of change on work/career. | had to shift
gears 2-3 times in major ways, which took its toll.

I work part-time occasionally as therapist & regular volunteer in various capacities.

| retired earlier than expected after a satisfying 42+ year career, most of which (39 years) was
spent at one nonprofit. | chose to do so because the organization | led was in a very strong
and productive position and also because | had trained and mentored a successor executive
director who | knew would be the right leader for the next phase of its maturation. | also left
because | am a lifelong environmentalist and was eager to volunteer as a climate crisis
educator, which I’'m now doing. | also wanted to do more political organizing, another important
focus of my post-retirement years.

Retired, but still writing/maintaining textbooks and running a small software firm

| ended up with almost equal time in two careers-law and education. | found both stimulating
and satisfying, albeit in very different ways. | can't imagine having spent the last 50 years on
only one career track.

I was a Foreign Service Officer at the apogee of the American Century and was a witness to
some history. It was a "great ride" and | was proud to serve and to contribute "my bit." I'm not
sure | would wish to undertake that career now given current circumstances when American
seems in retreat and decline. Hopefully this historically resilient country can rebound and make
one proud again.

This assumes only 1 career. | am on my 3rd

| have been able to put my legal background to good use for the non- profits | am involved in
as a board member . | really enjoy my hands on volunteer opportunities and it has grown my
friend network as well to include younger folks who add a different dimension to my life

| very much doubt that | would be where | am professionally today (in a very good place) if it
were not for attending Dartmouth.

| had the great privilege of looking forward to going to work every day for 35 years.

My volunteer efforts have been severely curtailed by COVID. Hope to get back to those again
in 2021

Have done volunteer work all the way. It's always needed.

Did not intend to be on a highly volatile career/business path but circumstances drove me
there!

| had two careers. One in the military for 20 years, then as a mental health therapist for 26.
Fortunate career experiences and fantastic family and friends experiences.

Enjoyed some parts and not others. Will leave more material assets to heirs than what |
started with. Always wanted a ranch and haven't gotten there.

| made it up. Makes more sense to me than to other people.
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Q58 What is your marital status?
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Q59 How would you describe your feelings about your marriage/committed
relationship or single lifestyle?

Answered: 244  Skipped: 9

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 DEEPLY TOTAL WEIGHTED
MISERABLE SATISFYING AVERAGE
(no 1.23% 0.41% 2.05% 3.69% 11.48%  34.02% 47.13%
label) 3 1 5 9 28 83 115 244 6.14
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Q60 If you have children, how would you describe your relationship?

Answered: 212  Skipped: 41

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOTAL WEIGHTED
DISAPPOINTED/ESTRANGED HAPPY/PROUD AVERAGE
(no 0.47% 0.47% 1.42% 1.42% 8.02%  20.75% 67.45%
label) 1 1 3 3 17 44 143 212 6.48
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Q61 Do you provide significant financial support to your children and/or
grandchildren?

Answered: 212  Skipped: 41

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 LITTLE TO 2 3 4 5 6 7 LOTS AND TOTAL  WEIGHTED
NONE LOTS AVERAGE
(no 18.87% 15.09% 8.96%  14.62%  24.06%  13.21% 5.19%
label) 40 32 19 31 51 28 11 212 3.70
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Q62 Do you have a wide circle of friends that you enjoy being with?

Answered: 247  Skipped: 6

(no |.abel)_

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 NOT 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOTAL  WEIGHTED
ENOUGH PLENTY AVERAGE
(no 445% 6.88%  17.41% 22.67% 17.81%  12.55% 18.22%
label) 11 17 43 56 44 31 45 247 4.53
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Q63 Where is your main residence located?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 7

Northeas

Midwest

Southwes.

Northwest

Outside U.S. I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Northeast 43.90% 108
Southeast 13.82% 34
Midwest 10.57% 26
Southwest 10.57% 26
Northwest 5.28% 13
West 13.41% 33
Outside U.S. 2.44% 6
TOTAL 246
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Q64 Is your main residence in a:

Answered: 247  Skipped: 6

City center-
Exurbia
Small town-
Rural are.
Resort are.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
City center 15.38%

Close suburb 36.03%
Exurbia 8.10%

Small town 21.86%

Rural area 12.96%
Resort area 5.67%
TOTAL
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90% 100%

38

89

20

54

32

14

247



ANSWER CHOICES

Dartmouth Survey - Class of '71 SurveyMonkey

Q65 Do you have a second/vacation home(s)?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 7

Yes

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
39.43% 97
60.57% 149

246
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Q66 What are your favorite hobbies/leisure activities? (check your
favorites)

Answered: 231  Skipped: 22

Golf

Tennis

Skiing

Running/walkin

Yoga

Travel

Reading

Artistic

pursuits

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Golf 27.71% 64
Tennis 8.23% 19
Skiing 23.81% 55
Running/walking 58.44% 135
Yoga 5.63% 13
Travel 54.55% 126
Reading 74.46% 172
18.61% 43

Artistic pursuits

Total Respondents: 231
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Biking

bicycling

Organizing

Racquetball fishing

biking

hunting: deer, elk, pigeon Fish: salmon, crab, clam and fresh water fishing; doing yard work at
my home

Hockey fan NHL. KHL. Piano

Photography now as avocation

swimming

Listening to music and learning guitar

Gardening and yard work

Boating

Mathematical Research

Gourmet Dining

Cinema

following sports; reading "big books" that are time-tested
Garden, woods, etc.

Martial arts

bicycling, fishing

Reading

cooking

playing music

Rowing, hiking, weight lifting, gardening, volunteering, home renovation, playing with my dogs
Holography; collecting digital music

Genealogy

| especially enjoy live theatre and performing arts
Biking

Photography

Couples hiking trips with college friends

I am a rabid sculler, however, after 53 years of rowing I'm having to have my rotator cuffs
redone, sort of like the universal joints in your car.

Music — singing, piano
playing guitar

Soccer

Cycling, hiking-trekking
choral singing

Gourmet cooking
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DATE

12/1/2020 1:08 AM
12/1/2020 12:08 AM
11/30/2020 11:17 PM
11/30/2020 10:43 PM
11/30/2020 6:35 PM
11/30/2020 5:34 PM

11/30/2020 5:25 PM
11/30/2020 4:57 PM
11/30/2020 3:56 PM
11/30/2020 3:26 PM
11/30/2020 2:45 PM
11/30/2020 2:36 PM
11/30/2020 2:07 PM
11/30/2020 1:43 PM
11/30/2020 1:42 PM
11/30/2020 1:32 PM
11/30/2020 1:25 PM
11/30/2020 12:38 PM
11/30/2020 12:27 PM
11/30/2020 12:25 PM
11/30/2020 12:15 PM
11/30/2020 12:11 PM
11/30/2020 12:06 PM
11/30/2020 11:50 AM
11/30/2020 11:49 AM
11/30/2020 11:32 AM
11/30/2020 11:18 AM
11/30/2020 11:15 AM
11/30/2020 11:03 AM
11/30/2020 10:38 AM

11/30/2020 10:34 AM
11/30/2020 10:06 AM
11/30/2020 9:55 AM
11/30/2020 9:35 AM
11/30/2020 9:30 AM
11/30/2020 9:26 AM
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used to be tennis, now it's Pickleball
Hunting

Horses, sailing, computer gaming
play piano

Volunteering, pickleball, swimming
kayaking, biking

Gardening

working

Outdoorsman ... fish, hunt, garden
Cooking

Sailing

cycling, hiking

biking, sailing, fishing

Home maintenance and improvement
| build and restore old wooden boats
volunteer career coaching for veterans
biking, kayaking

fishing, fly tying

watching educational videos

Cycling, cooking, hiking

Cycling, rowing

scale miniature scenes--ex. historical, literary, family nostaligc

Motorcycling
Food, wine

Farming

Serving as a CASA guardian ad litem for children of abuse or neglect. Traveling around the
country in a teardrop rv . Continuing to enjoy living a downwardly mobile life by wanting less

and enjoying more.
Building

Rowing

cooking, gardening
Pilates

gardening

Community musicmaking.
Swimming

spectator sports

Biking, gardening, woodworking, fishing
Fly fishing

Fly fishing
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11/30/2020 9:21 AM
11/30/2020 9:16 AM
11/30/2020 9:16 AM
11/29/2020 6:44 PM
11/29/2020 6:25 PM
11/29/2020 6:20 PM
11/29/2020 6:00 PM
11/29/2020 5:31 PM
11/28/2020 11:51 AM
11/27/2020 12:47 PM
11/27/2020 12:00 PM
11/26/2020 2:07 PM
11/26/2020 9:43 AM
11/25/2020 5:44 PM
11/25/2020 5:25 PM
11/25/2020 4:00 PM
11/25/2020 9:22 AM
11/23/2020 2:42 PM
11/23/2020 11:04 AM
11/23/2020 10:25 AM
11/22/2020 7:12 PM
11/22/2020 2:11 PM
11/22/2020 12:47 PM
11/22/2020 9:51 AM
11/22/2020 8:52 AM
11/22/2020 8:47 AM

11/22/2020 7:40 AM
11/21/2020 6:11 PM
11/21/2020 5:05 PM
11/21/2020 4:21 PM
11/21/2020 4:11 PM
11/21/2020 3:09 PM
11/21/2020 3:08 PM
11/21/2020 1:40 PM
11/21/2020 11:08 AM
11/21/2020 10:43 AM
11/21/2020 9:27 AM
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Writing

Hiking and canoe camping.

Historical research, geneaology, auditing collegeclasses
Making music & time in nature
Birdwatching

Biking

Fly fishing, duck hunting, gardening

Sports viewing

hiking, languages, following sports, cinema
Auto Racing

biking

Facebook

Bicycling

Sing in men’s chorus

Woodworking

Pickleball!!

Coaching Youth Sports

bike riding

Gym Workouts

Swimming, dog-walking, and gardening
Fishing—Fresh and Salt Water

Biking. Pickle ball. Music. Theater. Writing
tai chi, singing

woodworking, sailing, hiking

Hockey

Hiking

Wrenching on our Karmann Ghia convertible
Biking

Listening to classical music (esp. opera)
boating/sailing, gym visits and overall fitness
Hosting social events for friends and family. Love the creativity of cooking
Home projects

Music

hanging out with kids and grandkids

Sailing

genealogy

Coin Collecting, Movies, Volunteering.
fishing

Writing
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11/21/2020 9:27 AM
11/21/2020 9:05 AM
11/21/2020 12:11 AM
11/20/2020 11:01 PM
11/20/2020 8:54 PM
11/20/2020 6:19 PM
11/20/2020 5:57 PM
11/20/2020 5:31 PM
11/20/2020 5:12 PM
11/20/2020 4:59 PM
11/20/2020 4:30 PM
11/20/2020 4:00 PM
11/20/2020 3:49 PM
11/20/2020 3:43 PM
11/20/2020 3:35 PM
11/20/2020 3:34 PM
11/20/2020 3:08 PM
11/20/2020 3:04 PM
11/20/2020 2:40 PM
11/20/2020 2:20 PM
11/20/2020 2:14 PM
11/20/2020 2:06 PM
11/20/2020 1:58 PM
11/20/2020 1:43 PM
11/20/2020 1:42 PM
11/20/2020 1:39 PM
11/20/2020 1:26 PM
11/20/2020 1:21 PM
11/20/2020 1:19 PM
11/20/2020 1:18 PM
11/20/2020 1:00 PM
11/20/2020 12:45 PM
11/20/2020 12:37 PM
11/20/2020 12:30 PM
11/20/2020 12:24 PM
11/20/2020 12:24 PM
11/20/2020 12:10 PM
11/20/2020 12:05 PM
11/20/2020 12:04 PM



113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Dartmouth Survey - Class of '71

Writing

sailing

Gardening

Hiking/backpacking

Project assitant with family and friends.
Basketball

Weightlifting, writing political and policy commentary.
Poker

Fishing, Hunting

Fishing

Fishing

Horseback riding

Cycling

Science

Jumping horses.

bicycling
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11/20/2020 12:00 PM
11/20/2020 11:59 AM
11/20/2020 11:45 AM
11/20/2020 11:44 AM
11/20/2020 11:43 AM
11/20/2020 11:42 AM
11/20/2020 11:40 AM
11/20/2020 11:34 AM
11/20/2020 11:29 AM
11/20/2020 11:29 AM
11/20/2020 11:28 AM
11/20/2020 11:24 AM
11/20/2020 11:18 AM
11/20/2020 11:16 AM
11/20/2020 11:13 AM
11/20/2020 11:08 AM
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Q67 How would you describe your lifestyle?

Answered: 246  Skipped: 7

(no label)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 SHOE-STRING 2 3 4 5 6 7 HIGH TOTAL WEIGHTED
BUDGET FLYING AVERAGE
(no 2.44% 4.88% 7.72% 33.74% 41.06% 8.13% 2.03%
label) 6 12 19 83 101 20 5 246 4.39

90/93



Dartmouth Survey - Class of '71 SurveyMonkey

Q68 Please include any open-ended comments here on family and
lifestyle.

Answered: 39  Skipped: 214
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RESPONSES

Due to pandemic, | have relocated from NYC to East Hampton, but | still have an apartment in
the City. | have a solid relationship with my son, but am estranged from my daughter.

In Toronto Canada, majority of family in the USA.

We are lucky our children don’t need help but that we have the means to contribute to their
financial security

It's been a great life, and | expect it to continue to be.

I live in a rural setting that is within what is considered a resort area; however, | do not live
what is considered a resort lifestyle - | listed resort, though where | live is essentially "rural”
with handy access to hiking, skiing, lakes, and river.

| appreciate my spouse and my relationship more during the pandemic with the limits it
imposes on socializing with others outside the home.

| hope to again have a long-term committed relationship.

| literally have NO family, but having lived as an only child of an only child, this is not an issue.
| have always found ways to amuse myself and pass the time. | hear about people separated
from their families and the pain that they experience. | have to think really hard to try to
experience those emotions as having a group of people around me constantly would drive me
nuts. Glad Oscar (my pit bull) never argues with me. Some may say I'm damaged goods but
I'm a happy camper in my own little world.

Both of our kids have gone on to successful careers and have healthy, happy kids of their
own. They have done us proud in every aspect of their lives.

One of 3 daughters born with Williams Syndrome (a gene deletion syndrome) has changed how
my wife and | and daughters live--not much ability to travel as we'd like, and great
responsibilities setting up a group home and special needs trust fund.

My family life, lifestyle and career were all compromised and continue to be so by my
husband's illnesses that began twenty-nine years ago. The women's section of the survey
doesn't include the impact of nuclear and extended family caregiving on quality of life, but |
suspect it has impacted others also.

My life has been centered on faith, family and friends, and I've been richly blessed.

| had hoped to become a college professor, but never finished the PhD. due to language
challenges. My daughter is living my dream now at Duke, tenured in Classics Dept. Her
husband is an ER & ICU doctor, so we worry about him constantly in the Covid era.

| have close connections with my 40+ siblings, nieces & nephews. My difficult life resulted in
less successful outcomes with my children. I'm making amends and grateful for the chance to
change that.

Married for 51 years to my high school honey. We're both from humble families and feel
blessed to still be together and to have means that we could only dream about when young
(even though this doesn’t put us in the major donor classes)

| don't expect always to be sailing this close to the wind financially but I've invested my
meager nest egg in helping a small cultural enterprise survive the depredations of COVID-19
lockdowns, partnering with a like-minded individual who has a lot to give. Ultimately, the
lockdowns will only have extended our circle of influence—possibly by a great deal. But right
now we're in the thick of the struggle.

Time with family and friends is the heart of my life.

After many years in the Seattle area, we were able to continue my career moving to Whitefish,
MT. Our children both migrated to other Montana locations, which has been highly satisfying.
Don't think Sue and | could ever return to Big City living...

Just keep moving.

Slow lifestyle is better than fast paced. Simple is better than complex. Sequential-tasking is
sane & satisfying ... multi-tasking is just a euphemism for constant interruption.
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DATE
11/30/2020 3:56 PM

11/30/2020 3:26 PM
11/30/2020 2:31 PM

11/30/2020 12:39 PM
11/30/2020 12:31 PM

11/30/2020 12:15 PM

11/30/2020 11:32 AM
11/30/2020 10:38 AM

11/30/2020 9:26 AM

11/30/2020 9:21 AM

11/29/2020 6:20 PM

11/22/2020 7:12 PM
11/22/2020 2:11 PM

11/22/2020 8:47 AM

11/22/2020 7:40 AM

11/21/2020 3:09 PM

11/21/2020 1:40 PM

11/21/2020 10:43 AM

11/21/2020 9:05 AM
11/20/2020 11:01 PM
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Was married 15 years and had three children (29, 25, 19) who have all done very worthwhile
things. Got divorced - single for 13 years - now in a very rewarding relationship that started at
68 and has led to much happiness. The moral: never give up on love.

| like to stay close to home (6 hour drive each way), my wife likes to travel abroad. Wife
spends a lot, | don't. | maintain the house, she complains. But she is the spice in my life...
Love the grandkids the most.

No regrets taking a teaching job with retirement security but no financial bonanzas, we have
lived a wonderful, comfortable life, if somewhat frugal.

| live in a small city of around 100,000 people. That didn't seem to be one of the options.
The key to happiness is low expectations.

We left our Massachusetts home of 40 years in July to temporarily relocate to our vacation
home near Hanover. We love it so much that I’'m not sure we’ll ever return to full time city life
even after the pandemic is over and the doors are flung open. | fell in love with the Upper
Valley almost 50 years ago and the intervening years have only served to deepen that
connection.

With six kids some are very close some sadly less so. Money wise. We get enough for
comfort but aren’t traveling first class

It's too bad that Covid-19 influences so many of my responses. Had | answered this
guestionnaire a year ago, my responses would have been more positive.

We think we live modestly, but we realize we are very spoiled.

Very lucky to still be married to the wonderful woman | met the summer before senior year, and
married two months after graduation.

I have no children but plenty of nieces/nephews/cousins with whom | remain in contact. All live
far away, so in daily life | depend on my partner of 35 years and on good friends nearby for
happiness. | live comfortably but well beneath my means, because | was raised not to be
extravagant. And that means I'll have more to bequeath to charity when I die (and charities will
get most of my Estate), esp. since | have no children as heirs.

Got the marriage thing right the second time around and as a result, retirement and life are
very satisfying. Being able to do what you want, when you want to do it, is still a treat.

I miss travelling and look forward to a post-pandemic world in which my wife and | can
continue to visit places on our bucket list.

Family is a big focus of our travel (in normal times). But now that my wife has retired we are
trying to get some trips in just for us. That happened in 2019, but not this year.

Fiscally responsible and open to opportunities. Include the family as much as possible.
Fantastic family relationships, great friends and in love with my lifestyle.

Hard work, frugal life style and luck - and very grateful for the outcome

Four kids.

I think you should have included "Widowed" as another option for "Marital Status". | think there
are many of us who find ourselves "Single" because we have lost our loved one.
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11/20/2020 10:23 PM

11/20/2020 5:57 PM

11/20/2020 5:31 PM

11/20/2020 4:00 PM
11/20/2020 3:04 PM
11/20/2020 2:20 PM

11/20/2020 2:06 PM
11/20/2020 2:03 PM

11/20/2020 1:39 PM
11/20/2020 1:26 PM

11/20/2020 1:19 PM

11/20/2020 1:18 PM
11/20/2020 12:38 PM
11/20/2020 12:24 PM

11/20/2020 12:10 PM
11/20/2020 11:43 AM
11/20/2020 11:43 AM
11/20/2020 11:40 AM
11/20/2020 11:35 AM



